Copyright © 2019 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1
1
EdiPower® III Series
EdiPower® III
DOB LC Series
C290723
Datasheet

2. Edison Opto Corp. maintains luminous flux ±10%, Ra and R9±2 tolerance.
Luminous Flux Characteristic
 Order Code CCT
(K)
Luminous Flux(lm)
TC=25°C
Efficacy
(lm/W)
CRI
Ra
CRI
R9 Vac
Watt
Min. Typ. Typ. Min. Min. Typ.
2DAACN8023072708 2700 590 655 92 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN8023073008 3000 621 690 97 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN8023074008 4000 635 705 99 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN8023075008 5000 648 720 101 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN8023075708 5700 639 710 100 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN8023076508 6500 626 695 98 80 0 230 7.1
2DAACN9023072708 2700 537 597 84 90 50 230 7.1
2DAACN9023073008 3000 558 620 87 90 50 230 7.1
2DAACN9023074008 4000 574 638 90 90 50 230 7.1
2DAACN9023075008 5000 585 650 92 90 50 230 7.1
2DAACN9023075708 5700 572 635 89 90 50 230 7.1
2DAACN9023076508 6500 563 625 88 90 50 230 7.1
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Condition
Viewing Angle FWHM 2θ1/2 105 115 120 deg Vop=230V
Operation Voltage Vop 198 230 253 V -
Power Dissipation Pd 6.39 7.10 7.81 W Vop=230V